¢ ; ) FOR_Berea Kentucky and Vicinity

P.5.C. Xy. No. [ ;

Original Sheet No. 7 of 8

Berea College Electric Department Cancelling P.5.C. Ky. No. <&

o“'q’q. ém Sheet No,

RULES AND REGULATIONS

I

The estimated average cost differential in 1978 is ome dollar and sixty cents
(1.60) per lineal foot, including street crossing. The actual cost will be
established on an individual project basis at the then current prices.

The average cost is based on the developer furnishing all trenching, bedding, '
backfill, conduit, apd rock costs.

The actual cost per lot is to be established based on current prices by dividing
total lineal feet required by total number of lots.

19. Relocation of Lines: The Utility will cooperate with all parties in the con-
struction, improvements, or rehabilitation of public streets and highways.
It is expected that these parties will give reasonable notice to permit the
Utility to relocate its lines to permit the necessary road construction. If
the Utility's poles, anchors, or other appurtenances are located within the
confines of the public right(s) of way, the Utility shall make the necessary
relocation at its own expenses; if the Utility's poles, anchors, or other
facilities are located on private property, the parties shall then be required
to reimburse the Utility.,

When the Utility is requested to relocate its facilities for any reason(s)
provided adequate right-of-way can be obtained for the relocation requested,
any expense involved will be paid by the firm, person, or persons requesting
the relocation, unless one or more of the following conditions are met:
1. The relocation is made for the convenience of the Utility.
2. The relocation will result in a substantial improvement in the
Utility's facilities of their location.
3. That the relocation is associated with other regularly scheduled
conversion or construction work and can be done at the same time.

20. Electric Distribution System Inspection: Berea College Llectric Utility
Department has adopted the following procedure for the inspection of its
electrical system. A systematic inspection shall be performed in the manner
set out below. :

By agreement with Kentucky Utilities, they will perform““ inspections on
our system on facilities with a prlmary operating vol age of 69 YV or greater.

I. AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED S$IX MONTHS

A. Underground network transformers and network protectg;s in vaults located

/&WMM
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Form for f£iling Rate 'Sch"edqles | o For - Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
: Community, Town or City

lo7 Revised SHEET NO, 1

Berea College Electric Utility Department CANCELLING .;P*:SLC NO. . 6
Name of Issuing Corporation -

] Original SHEET NO, - 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. ' RETE
- 4 : . PER UNIT
Residence Service -- Claes 1 ! T (khwgyl o
, S ) S
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity -
Availability of Service: Electric service in residences and other
buildings connected therewith, not of a .commercial or public
. character, :
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 eycle, 110/220 volts.
Rateg: First 30 KWH per month : . L e 5.94¢/KWH
Next 70 KWH per month ‘ : ! 4,74¢/KWH
Next 100 KWH per month : o v § 4., 14¢/KWH
Next 200 KWH per month - | : | . 3.34¢/KwH
All over 400 KWH' per month o ‘ | . 4 2.64¢/KWH

‘Minimum Charge: $1.78 per meter per month, | _ % v

Delayed Payment Charge: - 10% will be added if bill is not paid ‘ l
. by the 10th day after billing date, !

Special Rules: 1. If account is not paid before the 20th day after date
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules of the Energy Regulatory Commission of
Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made before turning i
on electric.

2, A $50 00 depos1t will be required of residential

“ users, c i‘g;?;‘ifjm
Enelgy Regurnvry {ommission
st 71830 )
bY...
RATES AND TARIFFS
For bills rendered on and after
ODATE OF ISSUE~ November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1979
(el o, S e ’
ISSUED BY Karl E. Warming ;" TIﬂLE Bus:mess Vlce Pre31dent

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Puhli»e»%ervwcewmmmission of Ky. in

Case No. 7189 __ dated October 31, 1979 ' —




Form foxr f£iling. Rate Scliedqles : For - Berea, Kentucky and vicinity
‘ Communlty, Town or City

p.S.C. NO. 6

" Revised SHEET NO,__ 2
Berea College Electric Utility Department ‘ CANCELLING p | . NO. . 6
Name of Issuing Corporation:
Original SHEET NO, 2
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' : ' o PER UNIT
Commercial Lighting and Power Service —- Class 3 LT
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity.
Availability of Serv1ce._ Lighting and/or power in stores, factories
and/or other bulldings of a commercial, industrial, or public
- character. :
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60'cydle, 110/220 volts, or three-
phase, 60 cycles, 120/240, 120, 208 and 480 volts.
Demand Rates: For service of 0-10 KW demand - { 0
" For service of 11 KW or over - demand charge ’ 1.00/KW
(Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) : .
" n“
Energy Rates: First 50 KWH per month ~“*{wfj3”?“f:7§“g?25“““‘ R 5.94¢/KWH
Next 80 KWH per month Eneray Regulatory Commission | 4.74¢/KWH
Next 1370 KWH per month ' I 4.24¢/XwWH
All over 1,500 KWH per month grbh 71830 | 2.64¢/KWH

Minumum Charge: Per Month $2.97 by ,46f2ﬁ§;xé;¢44422// &

RATES AND TARIFES
Delayed Payment Charge: - 10% will be added if bi1I™is 1ot paid by the
- 10th day after billing date.

Special'Rules: 1) If account is not paid before the 20th day after date:
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinuéd in accord-
ance with the rules of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky
and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made before turning on electriq, L
2) A $150.00 advance deposit shall be required of commercial users.
3) All commercial users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month including
larger schools and the City of Berea accounts shall be given classi~-
fication of Industrial and Larger Commercial and be entitled to
industrial rates. -

For bills rendered on and

DATE OF ISSUE November, 8., 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE after Novembeg_l_-. 1979,
fle £, S '
ISSUED BY Karl E, Warmi;;;mw/% TIfBLE Business Vice Pre31dent

“Name of Offilcerxr
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub%iew&zvice Commissien o:f Ky. in

Case No. 7189 ‘ : dated ~Oc¢tober 31, 1979 .




Form for f£iling. Rate Schedules

%egeg College Electric Utilit? Department
ale O .Ssuing <Corporation-

Foxr Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

5.C. NO. 6

- Community, Town or City

' Revised

CANCELLING P

Original

€ NO.

SHEET NO,__ 3

6

SHEET NO, . 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

-

RATKE

PER UNIT

Applicable:

Availability of Service:

Type of Service:

mum annual bill.

Delayed Payment Charge: :
10th day after billing date,

Demand Rates:

Energy Rates:

First 25,000 KWH per month
“ Next 75,000 KWH per month
All over 100,000 KWH per month

5

To Berea, Kentucky and vic1n1ty

by,

Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users -~ Class 4
(Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month)

Lighting and/pr power for larger commercial
. users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character.

Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60
cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a

nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current

of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery.

Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy
to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; con-
tracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a mini-
Copies of speéific contracts made with individual
customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission.

:10% will be added if bill is not paid by the

For service for each KW of demand per month,
(Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.)

S I SR O i)
Energy Regurﬂorv Cnrnnusmon

RATES AND TARIFFS

.
Y

$1.90/KW

2.64¢/XWH
2.54¢/KWH
2.44¢/KWH

DATE OF ISSUE  November 8, 1979

DATE EFFECTIVE

//Z/.fo / f%’m&mr

ISSUED BY Karl E. Warming ,/

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order
Case No. 7189 ~ dated

For bills rendered on and

after November 1,.1979

TIﬂﬂIE Bu31ness Vice President

October r 31, 1979 .

of the Pub;icher cewCemm&ssion~of Ky. in
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Form for £iling. Rate Schedqles : ' For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
. Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 6

|27 Revised 'SHEET NO., 4

.C. NO.___6

ea College Electric Utility Department CANCELLING P.
48 O ssuing corporation -

Original SHEET NO, .=6— <

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

| ' RATE
- : w PER UNIT

Industrial Users and Larger Commerqial Users ~— Class 4
(Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more) Contlnued

Primary Voltage Service: ' B S | L

At the option of the customer there will be a discount of five per-

- cent applied to the monthly bill (including the minimum bill if
applicable) provided the customer owns and maintains or leases all
transformers and other facilities necessary to take service at the
primary or transmission voltage delivered. (This clause applies to
‘customers having a usage of twenty-five thousand kilowatts or more
withinsthe billing month) but does not ‘apply to the fuel clause
revenue.

Minimum Charge: Per Month $660.00 ; *

Special Rules: If account is not paid before the 20th day after date
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules of the Energy Regulatory Commission of
Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will bermade before turning z
on electric. ' V '

s s —— [P —-

\,:.» ;Mé A_.. b As. :.. {‘)
Energy Regulatory: Commission
Jedi 71980

RATES ARD TARIFFS

For bills rendered on and

DATE OF ISSUE Novemb’ej; 8, l9]ﬁ DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1, 1979,

ISSUED BY Karl E. Warmlng S ' TITLE Business Vice Pre31dent

Name of Officer ,
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub}:i:e%arvicwammissionf of Ky. in
Case No. 7189 ' dated October 31, 1979 .

m,\‘
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity.
‘ Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No. G

Oniginal SHEET NO, !

Berea College Electric Utility Department Canceling S ‘lls?éeviggs Taill tfs

5
Name of Issuing Corporation

(Qv’io)zma( SHEET NO. 19C

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Residence Service =-- Class I
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity /i f
Availability of Service: Electric service in residences and other
buildings connected therewith, not of a commercial or public
character.
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts.
Rates: First 30 XKWH per month ' 6.0¢/KWH C:ﬂ
Next 70 KWH " " 4.8¢/KWH
Next 100 KWH * " 4,2¢/KWH
Next 200 KwWH " " 3.4¢/KWH|
All over 400 KWH per month 2.7¢/KWH G[)
Minimum Charge: $1.80 per meter per month. QD
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% Will be added if bill is not paid
by the 10th day after billing date. o N
Special Rules: If account is not paid before the 20th day after date (N)
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commission
of Kentucky and an extra charge of $5.00 will be.
turning on electric. ' c t G K
PUBLIC SERVIGE eBMMISBI
06T 61978 | |
by L
: .
DATE OF ISSUE: September 11, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 Billing
//%4(6‘.-/% p— For service rendered on and after Sept. 15, 1978
ISSUED BY: Karl E. Warming 7 TITLE Business Vice President

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 7189 dated September 15, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules , For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity "
' Community, Town or City
P.S.C. No. &

Oviunal  smeer no. 2

Can f'n 11 i i
Berea College Electric Utility Department ceilg ;_ SP?V&%IS Tar};ffs

: =
Name of Issuing Corporation

O¢ qnal  sHEET NO. @5&
151 te\/iSf_d Z:

SRR

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATL
PER UNIT

Commercial Lighting and Power Service =-- Class 3
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity
Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power in stores, factories

and/or other buildings of a commercial, industrial, or public
character.

Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or three- i
phase, 60 cycles, 120/240, 120,208 and 480 volts i

Demand Rates: For service of 0-10 KW demand 0
For service of 11 KW or over-demand charge 1.00/KW 1
(Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter,) f

CHECKED

Energy Rates: First 50 KWH per month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 6.0¢/KWH ;

Next 80 KWH per month ' } f a.8¢/kWH|(T)
Next 1370 KWH per month 06T @ 1978 4,3¢/KWH J(
)

All over 1,500 KWH per month M 2.7¢/KWH|
- *' @y

Minimum Charge: Per Month $3.00 i NeEaie Binsion 3

Delayed Payment Charge: 10% Will be added™§F BTITT 1 ot paid by

the 10th d fter billij ate.
Special Rules: 1) If account is not paida%e%or% thga 28)?%? éjayeafter date (,N)

. of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accord- l
ance with the rules of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
and an extra charge of $5.00 will be made before turning on electrif. J‘D
"2) A $25.00 advance deposit shall be required of commercial userq.
3) All commercial users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month includihg
larger schools and the City of Berea accounts shall be given

classification of Industrial and Larger Commercial and be entitled
to industrial rates.

DATE OF ISSUE _September 11, 1978 _—  DATE EFFECTIVE_Novemberl Billing

W{M For service rendered on and after Sgpt. 15, 1978

ISSUED BY__ Karl E. Warmin TITLE Business Vice President
ame o Cer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
C ase No. : 7189 dated September 15, 1978

.
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Form for f£iling Rate Schedules

For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

Community, Town or City

E.R.C.
P+55€6. NO, 6

lst Revised ‘SHEET NO, 3

Berea College Electric Utility Department CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 6
Name oi Issuing Corpovatlon
Original SHEET NO, - 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

-

RATE
PER UNIT

Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users -- Class &4
(Applicable to all users of 25, 000.or more KWHs per month)

Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

Availability of Service: ‘Anghtlng and/or power for larger commercial
users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character.

Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60
cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a
nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, -alternating current
of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery.

Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy
to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; con-
tracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum
annual bill. Copies of specific¢ contracts made with individual cus-
tomers will be filed with the Public Service Commissioh.

Delayed Payment Charge: 107 will be added if bill is not pald by the 19th
day after billing date.

Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month.
(Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.)

Energy Rates:
First 25,000 KWH per month
Next 75,000 KwH " " . S—

All over 100,000 KWH per month ' Gl i CRED
A Energy Reguistory Commission _

. : « APK 14 19/9

ENGINEERING DIVISION

A

$1.90 / KW x

2.7¢/XWH
2.6¢/KWH

2.5¢/KWH T

For service rendered on & after

DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE jarch 28, 1979

Wl & . SV ieringes
ISSUED BY Karl E. Warm1ng7 / TITLE Business Vice President

Name oI Officer”’

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. *4n

Case No. 7255 : dated March 28, 1979 . , e
# Now €nergay ﬁhu@4xla1§ﬂ4’ Conmieecon




Form for f£iling. Rate Scﬂedqles

For Kentucky and Vicinit
: éommunity, Town or City

F.R.C.~ :
P56, NO, 6
_1st Revised. 'SHEET NO., 4
Berea College Electric Utility Department CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 6
Name of Issuing Corporation :
Original SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

; , ' —RATE
- . : PER UNIT

Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Usets —- Class 4
(Applicable to .all users of 25,000 or more) Continued

Primary Voltage Service:

At the option of the customer there will be a discount of five per-
cent applied to the monthly bill (including the minimum bill if
applicable) provided the customer owns and maintains or leases all
transformers and other facilities necessary to take service at the
primary or transmission voltage delivered. (This clause applies to
customers having a usage of twenty-five thousand kilowatts or more
within the billing month) but does not apply to the fuel clause

revenue.

Minimum Charge: Per Month $675.00

=

T

) : - CHECKED

Energy Regulatory Commission

APR 191979

” ENGINEERING DIVISION

For service rendered on & after

DATE OF IS?/ April 5, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE March 28, 1979

g ﬂ D rie 1«7

1SSUED BY 5%, arming

TITLE Business Vice President

Name of Officer ‘
Yssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 7255 ' dated March 28, 1979 .

TNow Emerqy MMJAM’ Commeoecin ~






